To,

The Officer-In-Charge Singjamei Police Station Imphal west District, Manipur.

Sub:- Report

On 23/11/2024 at 12.20pm, a written report was lodge by one Khundrakpam Ibetombi Devi (57) yrs, wife of Kh. Nabakeshore Singh of Langthabal Kunja Awang Leikal, regarding the kidnapping of her husband Khundrakpam Nabakeshore Singh (58) yrs, son of (L) Kh. Kondum Singh ,on 22/11/2024 in between 7:30 am and 8:00am by the two unknown armed miscreants.

Based on the report, an FIR was registered under FIR No. 246 (11)2024 Sjm-PS, u/s 331(4)/140(3)/142/3(5)/324(4)/308(2)/140(2)BNS & 25(1-b)A. Act. During the investigation, four individual involved in the case were arrested on 24/11/2024 with two firearms, later one more individual named Paonam Shamungou @ Pintu (40) S/o P. Mohendro Singh of Keishamthong Hodam Leirak Lairembi Maning, was arrested on 26/11/2024 at 1:20pm in the case. From his disclosure statement, six firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearms, ammunitions, two carbine magazine, four detonators and various other articles including firearm

The arrested accused person was remanded to police custody by the Hon'bie court, CIM, I/w.

And then all the necessary procedures of the seized 8 (eight) suspected soap caps containing, Heroin

No.4 were completed before the Hon,ble CIM,I/W 27/11/2024.

Then the court directed to take up a separate FIR regarding the seizure of the suspected heroin powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against Wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against wahengbam Ramananda @ Rousow @ Luwangngambam of Kontha ahallup, Makha powder against wahengbam and powder against wahengbam and

Encl:-

Order of Hon,ble CJM, I/W. Dated 27/11/2024

> Sd/-Shri L. Santos Singh, MPS SDPO Singjamei, Imphal West District, Manipur

(i) Address :- Singlamei Police Station, Kawa, IW

SI.No.	180
Present address Type	Address
- duress	Singjamei Police Station, Kakwa,IW
Permanent	
2 Permanent address	Heingang Mayai Leikai

(j) Phone Number:- 9612272899

7. Details of Known/suspected/s

SI. No.	Name	Alias	name	Present address
1.	Wahengbam Ramananda	Rousow @	S/o (L) W. Biren	Kontha Ahailup Makha
	aged about 50 yrs	Luwangngamba	Singh	Leikai, IE

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9 Particular of properties of interest

	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)
1.	Naracotics/ Drugs	WHITE THE PARTY OF	8(eight)Soap caps	

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

	LUDD No	
SI.No.	UIDB No.	
111101		

- 12. First Information Contents:- Complaint report attached
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation.
- b. Directed (Name of I.O): Jaosinlung Malangmei

Rank: Assistance Sub-Inspector

No:

to take up the investigation:

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station.

Name: - N. Sudhir Singh

Rank: sub-Inspector, OC/HNG-PS

Heingang Police Station, IE

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Implui East L. stri.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

of the complainant/information.

14. Signature/Thumb impression

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 84(12)2024

Date and time of FIR: 03/12/2024 at 12:20 pm

Ref:- FIR No. 249(11)2024 SJM -PS u/s 331(4)/140(3)/142/3(5)/324(4)/308(2)/140(2) BNS& 25(1-B)A Act r/w 17/20 UA(P) & 21(b) ND&PS Act.

SL. No.	Acts	Sections	Brief description of offence
1.	ND& PS	21(b)	Narcotic drugs and psychotropic substances

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 26/11/2024

Date to: 26/11/2024

121

Time Period:

Time from: 03:00 pm

Time to: 03:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 03/02/2024

Time: 12:20 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 24 /HNG-PS/2024

Date & Time: 03/12/2024 at 12:20 pm

4. Type of information: Complaint report

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 1.5 KM south/west from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: At Kontha Ahallup, Makha Leikal, Imphal East.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/Information:

(a) Name:- L. Santosh Singh

(b) Father's Name:- (L) L. Dwijamani Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:- 01/03/1973 (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)